HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - March 7, 2026 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Weight, 126

Ibs. (S)

Distance: Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)

Purse: $32,900

Available Money: $32,900
Value of Race: $32,900 1st $19,572, 2nd $6,524, 3rd $3,262, 4th $1,631, 5th $979, 6th $652, 7th $140, 8th $140
Weather: Cloudy, 65° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 10:41 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

14Feb26 SCT*
25Feb26 5CT®
23Jan26 'CT®
28Mar25 5cT*
23Jan26 'CT’
14Feb26 5CT®
3Jan26 'CcT®

14Feb26 5CT®
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
Lino's Legacy (Chilo, Maximo)

Stella's Candy (Jorge, Julio)

Belle Cause (Rodriguez, Victor)
Mischievous Broad (Arroyo Bueno, Nomar)
Unusual Bay (Santaella, Moises)

Miss Nine One O (Ebow lII, Warren)

No Direction (Araujo, Denis)

I'd Rather Not (Lewis, Justin)

Fractional Times: 22.30 46.99

Split Times:
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner:

(24:69) (6:79)

Breeder: Cleil W. Albrite Jr.
Owner: Grams Racing Stable LLC

Trainer: Grams, Timothy

Total WPS Pool: $56,197

Pgm Horse

2  Lino's Legacy
3  Stella's Candy

8 Belle Cause

Win Place
11.60 5.60
7.20

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str
126 Lf 25 1112 1!
126 Lb 36 6°

126 Lb 8 2 312 2!
116 L bf 6 4 4* 33
121 L 5 8 8 7

119 Lb 43 7t 6172
126 L 17 gHead 5t
126 Lb 71 oHead 8

Final Time: 53.78

Show

Wager Type

4.40  $1.00 Exacta

4.40  $1.00 Trifecta

4.40  $1.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Pick 3
$1.00 Pick 4
$1.00 Pick 5
$1.00 Pick 6 Jackpot

S

inning Numbers

-8
-8-6

-2 (3 correct)
-1/6-2 (4 correct)

/6-8-3-1/6-2 (5 correct)
-1/6-8-3-1/6-2 (5 correct)

-3
-3
-3
-2
-6
-3

6
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Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fin
13/4
2Neck

Lino's Legacy, Bay Filly, by Uncle Lino out of C R Case's Legacy, by Fiber Sonde. Foaled Mar 03, 2022 in West Virginia.

Payoff
36.70
205.10
1,099.80
60.20
222.60
3,871.10
5,905.80
2,037.40
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Pgm Horse Name

Lino's Legacy
Stella's Candy
Belle Cause
Mischievous Broad
Unusual Bay

Miss Nine One O
No Direction

I'd Rather Not

Start

P NWoLoANOO

1/4 Str Fin
Q112 11 13/4
g6 1/4 25 23/4
gl 112 ol 3l

22 32 23
glol4 ;1012 g8
4914 610 68

56 59 413172
S1172 g3012  g403/4

Odds

4.80 sent chute,allout,held
8.00 ins1/8,furios rally
5.80 3w-pursuit,willingly
2.50 chase insidel/4flattn
23.70 bid6w1/8,never fired
8.80 5w1/8,no late punch
2.00* frac,chase,lf-Id,g-way
30.20 shuffled outl/4,eased

EQUIBASE
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Video Race Replay

Comments

Pool Carryover
46,317
29,244
21,198
15,503
21,058
40,992
67,118

9,878

2,173

Trainers: 2 - Grams, Timothy; 3 - O'Neill, Tonya; 8 - Gazzier, Kristy; 6 - Farrior, Anthony; 5 - Brown, Ronney; 4 - Locklear, James; 1 - Jackson, Angelo; 7 -

Atkins, William

Owners:

Locklear; 1 -Angelo G. Jackson; 7 -William Earl Atkins;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LINO'S LEGACY quickest out of the chute, held clear around turn, all-out held. STELLA'S CANDY broke slow, angled inside quarter, furious late rally
missed. BELLE CAUSE broke sharp, three wide pursuit around the turn, willingly show. MISCHIEVOUS BROAD broke alertly, chased inside around the
turn, flattened out late. UNUSUAL BAY slow start, chased six wide into the lane, never fired late. MISS NINE ONE O very slow into stride, bid five wide
upper, had no late punch. NO DIRECTION fractious gate, broke slow, chased inside, left lead, gave way. I'D RATHER NOT pressed to turn, shuffled out lost
action quarter, eased home.

Track Attendance: 0

Off Track Wagering

Total

Handle: $26,415

Handle: $1,653,965
Handle: $1,680,380

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

2 - Grams Racing Stable LLC; 3 - Laughing Rabbit Stable LLC; 8 -Cristina V. Mosby; 6 -James C. Wolf; 5 -Kevin L. Anderson; 4 -Amber
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