

HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - March 7, 2026 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Weight, 126 lbs. (S)

Distance: Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)

Purse: \$32,900

Available Money: \$32,900

Value of Race: \$32,900 1st \$19,572, 2nd \$6,524, 3rd \$3,262, 4th \$1,631, 5th \$979, 6th \$652, 7th \$140, 8th \$140

Weather: Cloudy, 65° **Track:** Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 10:41 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic



[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Feb26 ⁶ CT ⁴	2	Lino's Legacy (Chilo, Maximo)	126	L f	2	5	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{3/4}	4.80	sent chute,allout,held
25Feb26 ⁶ CT ³	3	Stella's Candy (Jorge, Julio)	126	L b	3	6	6 ³	4 ⁴	2 ^{Neck}	8.00	ins1/8,furios rally
23Jan26 ⁷ CT ⁵	8	Belle Cause (Rodriguez, Víctor)	126	L b	8	2	3 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	3 ²	5.80	3w-pursuit,willingly
28Mar25 ⁶ CT ⁴	6	Mischievous Broad (Arroyo Bueno, Nomar)	116	L bf	6	4	4 ⁴	3 ³	4 ⁵	2.50	chase inside1/4,flattn
23Jan26 ⁷ CT ⁷	5	Unusual Bay (Santaella, Moises)	121	L	5	8	8	7 ²⁰	5 ^{Head}	23.70	bid6w1/8,never fired
14Feb26 ⁶ CT ³	4	Miss Nine One O (Ebow III, Warren)	119	L b	4	3	7 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{5 1/2}	8.80	5w1/8,no late punch
3Jan26 ¹ CT ⁵	1	No Direction (Araujo, Denis)	126	L	1	7	5 ^{Head}	5 ¹	7 ^{27 1/4}	2.00*	frac,chase,lf-ld,g-way
14Feb26 ⁶ CT ⁵	7	I'd Rather Not (Lewis, Justin)	126	L b	7	1	2 ^{Head}	8	8	30.20	shuffled out1/4,eased

Fractional Times: 22.30 46.99

Final Time: 53.78

Split Times: (24:69) (6:79)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Lino's Legacy, Bay Filly, by Uncle Lino out of C R Case's Legacy, by Fiber Sonde. Foaled Mar 03, 2022 in West Virginia.

Breeder: Cleil W. Albrite Jr.

Owner: Grams Racing Stable LLC

Trainer: Grams, Timothy

Total WPS Pool: \$56,197

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
2	Lino's Legacy	11.60	5.60	4.40	\$1.00 Exacta	2-3	36.70	46,317	
3	Stella's Candy		7.20	4.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	2-3-8	205.10	29,244	
8	Belle Cause			4.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	2-3-8-6	1,099.80	21,198	
					\$2.00 Daily Double	6-2	60.20	15,503	
					\$1.00 Pick 3	3-6-2 (3 correct)	222.60	21,058	
					\$1.00 Pick 4	8-3-1/6-2 (4 correct)	3,871.10	40,992	
					\$1.00 Pick 5	1/6-8-3-1/6-2 (5 correct)	5,905.80	67,118	
					\$1.00 Pick 6 Jackpot	1-1/6-8-3-1/6-2 (5 correct)	2,037.40	9,878	2,173

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin
2	Lino's Legacy	5	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ^{3/4}
3	Stella's Candy	6	6 ^{6 1/4}	4 ⁵	2 ^{3/4}
8	Belle Cause	2	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	3 ¹
6	Mischievous Broad	4	4 ²	3 ²	4 ³
5	Unusual Bay	8	8 ^{10 1/4}	7 ^{10 1/2}	5 ⁸
4	Miss Nine One O	3	7 ^{9 1/4}	6 ¹⁰	6 ⁸
1	No Direction	7	5 ⁶	5 ⁹	7 ^{13 1/2}
7	I'd Rather Not	1	2 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{30 1/2}	8 ^{40 3/4}

Trainers: 2 - Grams, Timothy; 3 - O'Neill, Tonya; 8 - Gazzier, Kristy; 6 - Farrior, Anthony; 5 - Brown, Ronney; 4 - Locklear, James; 1 - Jackson, Angelo; 7 - Atkins, William

Owners: 2 - Grams Racing Stable LLC; 3 - Laughing Rabbit Stable LLC; 8 -Cristina V. Mosby; 6 -James C. Wolf; 5 -Kevin L. Anderson; 4 -Amber Locklear; 1 -Angelo G. Jackson; 7 -William Earl Atkins;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

LINO'S LEGACY quickest out of the chute, held clear around turn, all-out held. STELLA'S CANDY broke slow, angled inside quarter, furious late rally missed. BELLE CAUSE broke sharp, three wide pursuit around the turn, willingly show. MISCHIEVOUS BROAD broke alertly, chased inside around the turn, flattened out late. UNUSUAL BAY slow start, chased six wide into the lane, never fired late. MISS NINE ONE O very slow into stride, bid five wide upper, had no late punch. NO DIRECTION fractious gate, broke slow, chased inside, left lead, gave way. I'D RATHER NOT pressed to turn, shuffled out lost action quarter, eased home.

Track Attendance: 0

Handle: \$26,415

Off Track Wagering

Handle: \$1,653,965

Total

Handle: \$1,680,380